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‘ Dear Sir,

Memo No :-SM/CCCM/FIR/22:23 /2 06 Date : 07/07/2022-
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: Subi-FIR against Mohmmed Jawed A FO'GP BOMUIRCCUNPHI pasti, Khaprall bazarNew

Chumta because of lllegal usage of electrlcity at the premises Fulbarl Central Bast)
Khaprall,New Chumta of Con, ID-402375904 DIst-Darjeelin ) )(
Electricity Act

I, Srl Abhishek Roy, /0 Jagadish Ch Roy, Statlon Manager, Customer Care Centre Matigara,

- WBSEDCL , PS Matigara do here by lodge this complain against  Mohmmed Jawed mob no :
| 9749582790/8167562429 to the effect that today (07,07,.2022) at about 3,10 hrs in pursuance of a tip off about

* unauthorized use of electricity , myself along with Lakhan Tamang, JE(E) Gr.-Il & Bhusan Lama , ACM(E) and other
staff have been to the place of question that is Fulbari Central Bastl, Khaprall,New Chumta,Darjeeling and
nspected the premises of Mohmmed Javed after [ssulng Inspection format. Lat : 26,77108878116521, Long:

88.32809534437574 is GPS position of the place:

During inspection It has been observed that sald Mohmmed Jawed Is a domestic consumer of
WBSEDCL having ID no 402375904 and meter no : BB0663775 for his dwelling house. But sald Mohammed Jawed
also constructed another buildings by using rod cutting machine , four nos submersible pump and street light and
other electrical equipment through electrical energy by cannecting a wire from his domestic meter. Contractual load
was 4.7 KVA, But Connected Load was 12.94 KVA, On enqulry It is also learned that the construction Is going on for

approximately last one year.
As Mohmmed Jawed, the domestic Consumer Is consuming electrical energy from domestic meter

to construction purpose unauthorizedly which is violation of law and punishable under section 135 (1) (e) of

Electricity Act.
Hence prepare an inspection memo by mentioning all minute detalls , as observed and also seized
the meter In question after preparing the proper serlal list duly signed by witnesses and representative of the
premise owner. Supply coples of required documents to the representative for future reference, Remaove the meter
frwi die plave after ubserving all technical formalities.

So It is requested that a case under section 135 (1) (e) of Electricity Act may please be reglstered
against Mohmmed Jawed and arrange for its Investigation.
Thanking You
Enclos:
Seized meter with Level
‘_’O.g sinal selzure list
Copy of inspection Memo ot oF Pl
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